

## 2021 HONG KONG INTERNATIONAL SALE PURCHASER REGISTRATION FORM



I hereby request to be registered as Purchaser for the 2021 Hong Kong International Sale.

۹.	PERSONAL DETAILS		
	Name:	Tel No. :	
	HKJC Membership No. :	Fax No. :	
	Email:		
	ELIGIBILITY		
	Owner Type:  Sole Partnership Syndicate* (Name) * This form must be completed and signed by one of the Syndicate Man	*	
	Horse Import Permit Type: (Please ☑ your permit) ☐ Privately Purchased (PP) / Privately Purchased Griffin (PPG) ☐ PP / PPG Replacement ☐ Listed on the Reserve and Tender / Auction List		
3.	BREEZE-UP Saturday 19 June 2021 • Sha Tin Racecourse 9:30am Reception • 10:00am Breeze-Up  I will not be attending the Breeze-Up  I will not be attending the Breeze-Up but authorize my appointed Agent to attend on my be Total number of participant(s) including my appointed Agent  am attending the Breeze-Up. Total number of participant(s) including myself  * (please complete Section of the Breeze-Up. Total number of participant(s) including myself  ** (please complete Section of the Breeze-Up. Total number of participant(s) including myself  ** (please complete Section of the Breeze-Up. Total number of participant(s) including myself		
* Limited to 2 persons (subject to change): yourself spouse / partner. Reservation deadline on Friday, cancel your reservation by contacting Hong K at (852) 2966 8564 / (852) 2966 8483 or intl.sale@hkjc.org.hk by 12:00		<mark>18 June 2021</mark> . You may change/ ong International Sale Office	

## C. SALE

Sunday, 27 June 2021 • Parade Ring, Sha Tin Racecourse 9:30am Reception • 10:00am Auction

- ☐ I will not be attending the Sale
- □ I will not be attending the Sale but authorize my appointed Agent to place bids on my behalf in the Sale. Total number of participant(s) including my appointed Agent \_\_\_\_\_\* (please complete Section D)
- ☐ I am attending the Sale. Total number of participant(s) including myself \_\_\_\_\_\*
- \* Each horse import permit is eligible to one reservation and limited to 4 persons including yourself / your appointed agent and the spouse / partner. Reservation deadline on Saturday, 26 June 2021. You may change/cancel your reservation by contacting Hong Kong International Sale Office at (852) 2966 8564 / (852) 2966 8483 or intl.sale@hkjc.org.hk by 12:00noon Saturday, 26 June 2021.

## NOTE TO PURCHASERS

All prospective purchasers are advised to inspect the horses prior to the Sale. They are encouraged to collaborate with and to seek the advice of their trainers when doing so.

All horses have gone through full veterinary examinations conducted by the veterinary surgeons of The Hong Kong Jockey Club ("HKJC") on more than one occasion prior to the Sale. All information, images and recordings obtained during these examinations are available for viewing at the repository at the Department of Veterinary Clinical Services. A summary of the findings on all horses, including imperfections and their respective risk category, will also be available prior to the Breeze-Up and Sale. Prospective purchasers are encouraged to review the material available and seek a veterinary opinion on such material if they consider necessary.

By signing this form and registering as a Purchaser, I confirm that:

- 1. I have read, understand and agree to be bound by the HKJC's 2021 Hong Kong International Sale Conditions of Sale as posted on www.hkjc.com/hkis and printed in the Catalogue for the Sale, as well as any announcements and instructions made or given by HKJC or the Auctioneer before or during the Sale (if any) (the "Conditions of Sale"). Without limiting the generality of the Conditions of Sale. I understand and agreed that:-
  - (a) The contract of sale of any Lot will be made between HKJC and on one part, and myself (as the sole owner, or on behalf of the partnership or the syndicate, as the case may be) on the other part.
  - (b) I have been advised to inspect the Lot and take note of the findings of all pre-sale veterinary examinations (including any imperfection and its risk category) prior to the Sale, and understand that I may seek veterinary opinion on the material available. I understand and agree that any information or opinion provided by a HKJC veterinary surgeon shall be for information only and shall not be regarded as a warranty or guarantee on the part of the relevant veterinary surgeon or HKJC for the Lot's health or horse training or racing suitability in the future. I confirm that any purchase made by me or my Authorized Agent is based on my own or my Authorized Agent's expertise, inspection and judgement, and I have not relied on or been induced in any way by any statement or representation made by HKJC, the Auctioneer, and/or their respective employees or agents.
  - (c) Upon the fall of the hammer, I shall be deemed to have taken the Lot on an "as-is" basis and subject to all defects, faults, imperfections and the like, whether latent or patent, other than those expressly stated in Paragraph 6 of the Conditions of Sale. The Lot shall be at my own risk in all respects from the fall of the hammer and HKJC shall in no circumstances be liable for death of or injury to, or loss of use of the Lot howsoever caused. I also understand and accept that there are risks involved in purchasing a Thoroughbred for racing purposes, which may suffer unforeseen injuries or ailments or exacerbation of preexisting imperfections post sale due to training and racing stress and other unpredictable circumstances, which shall be of no responsibility to HKJC or any of its employees or acting representatives.

- (d) Other than in circumstances as expressly set out in Paragraph 6 of the Conditions of Sale, no Lot shall be returnable and no purchase price (or any part thereof) shall be refundable.
- (e) I shall settle all accounts in full in respect of any purchase(s) by me or on my behalf within seven (7) calendar days of purchase in Hong Kong dollars only in accordance with the provisions in the Conditions of Sale.
- 2. I understand that the provision of all personal information requested in this form is obligatory and failure to provide such information and the required documents may affect the processing of my request. I declare that I have read and fully understand and agree with the contents of the Privacy Policy Statement of The Hong Kong Jockey Club at http://www.hkjc.com/english/corporate/corp\_privacy.asp.

## D. AGENT AUTHORIZATION

Signature:

I hereby appoint the following person to be my Authorized Agent and to act for me in all matters relating to the purchase of horses at the 2021 Hong Kong International Sale and complete all necessary documents and do all things incidental to and in furtherance of such purchases on my behalf

Solitali.			
Name of Agent :	Agent's Tel No.:		
Agent's Email :	_ Agent's Fax No.:		
Address of Agent :			
□ I place no limitation on the total sum my Agent may expend on the purchase horse(s) in the 2021 Hong Kong International Sale. □ I hereby limit my Agent to a total sum of HK\$ to expend the purchase of horse(s) in the 2021 Hong Kong International Sale.			
Confirm that:     Have read, understand and agree to pay for all purchases executed by my Agent.     This Authorization is given on the express undertaking that it may be revoked only by me writing to HKJC prior to the Sale commencing. Any revocation of this Authorization will not effective until a written confirmation has been issued by HKJC.     No Agent Authorization is effective unless it has been accepted in writing by HKJC whi reserves the right to withhold acceptance without giving any reason. An Agent may not lander this Authorization until such written acceptance has been received.			

For further enquiries, please call Hong Kong International Sale Office: Ms Codi Lee (852) 2966 8564 or Mr Fung Leung (852) 2966 8483.

Date: